Licensor shall also have the right to terminate this 

Agreement if an additional installation of at least five licensed products is not placed in 

operation in every two-year period following the first installation. The Company agrees to 

pay licensor a royalty of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for each licensed product 

placed in operation and a running use fee equal to 2.5% of the net collected revenues 

produced from all licensed products placed in operation of every installation by the 

Company.  

As of November 30, 2022, there has been no installation, hence, no royalty has been paid